Massachusetts Bay
Transportation Authority

Green Line Extension Update

Fiscal and Management Control Board
John Dalton, Program Manager
April 13, 2020



Green Line Extension Project Update

Agenda

* GLX Project Update

 GLT Lechmere Viaduct Rehabilitation (B22CNO2) & Coordination with
GLX

 Lechmere Station Closure and Bus Diversion




Green Line Extension Project Update

Design Build Entity Contract Cash Flow & Spending

DB Entity Contract Cash Flow Performance

$900,000,000.00
$800,000,000.00
$700,000,000.00
$600,000,000.00
$500,000,000.00
$400,000,000.00
$300,000,000.00
$200,000,000.00
$100,000,000.00
$0.00

— [l o = — o o =t — o (12 =+ — [l N =

o] (e} a o g d o g g g g o] o] g d (o]

)] ] ] ] o ] ] o = = — — ™~ ~ ™~ ~

— — — — ™~ ™~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o o ™~ o ™~

> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >

[V [N [V [V (N9 [V [F (N9 (N9 [N [T [V [V [N [V [N

== Baseline Forecast - as of January 2018 === A\ ctuals-Excludes Change Order Expenditures

Updated Quarterly. Revised as of December 31, 2019.
Actuals = Paid only (does not include retainage or change orders)



Green Line Extension Project Update

Lechmere
Viaduct and
Station Area
(existing and

future)




Green Line Extension Project Update

Red Bridge
Viaduct Area
(looking north)




Green Line Extension Project Update

Future East
Somerville
Station




Green Line Extension Project Update

Apr 11, 2020 at 10:37:02 AM

Broadway
Bridge Steel
Erection




Green Line Extension Project Update

Broadway
Bridge Steel
Erection




Green Line Extension Project Update

Future Union
Square Station




Green Line Extension Project Update

Lo

GLX Site Overwew

L.II--!'.-" - R B e R
7 EVERETT .

e ——

":f-f“’ \‘/-
A S\

[P
Mewite l|.I|E|5;|t:|un1L % & ﬁ‘f Y
SIII.IEI'E; \ T ﬁm 7, e -
2] ‘\ . B /CHELSEA
e % _'1.______, = i.u'--“' .(I,-"‘
< e snu:“luiq % A ~(
f_ CAMBRIDGE N‘“ﬁ East “ | Project Coordination Area
{ Snmemllkl‘""\ :uﬁ_“ n = -__;f::ln
o e, Storage Facility /
2 on Ny \\ \ soxfen /¢
“G'“-"ih.“il' "‘\_.—-‘ nﬂﬁ- &:
m "*ﬂﬂ hl . ':-'\S:_i-.n._' ] )
l ! -ﬂ-‘%
Centrai echmere ol =
Square
g
E[ Kengadl/rT &
wtﬂ' j Riguariem
o -F‘ "'hn-k] "-.a-m .-'l? -
=GR : ~ Boyist o
Hymes
MF - » F K
B /,f"“" KLINE S A7 4

10



Green Line Extension Project Update

Lechmere Station Demolition & New Viaduct Section

e

s e ot

Site of New e ' S N S TR ERT o
Lechmere 4 ' Ay @2 Demolition of Existing FEW Historic Concrete
e o Steel Viaduct - Spring S _ S V/jaduct Rehabilitation
oyl by GLT

), -
e mx D

GLX Project Limit

Demolition of Existing Green
Line Viaduct Overpass
Lechmere e ._ Spring 2020
Station & Bus s ; -]
Terminal

11



Green Line Extension Project Update

Lechmere Project Limits

e == e B
ﬂ!:} "TIT |

' A T|  GLT- Lechmere Viaduct
- : i Rehabilitation Project  “itz G
ol § R

===

‘tﬁw =i

(1)

%

| | "

'R

i Ill!.".]!!‘z
FES r e
|1

o b

T B s

Green Line Transformation (GLT)

12



Green Line Extension Project Update

GLT Lechmere Viaduct Rehabilitation Project

Concurrent with
GLX: Lechmere
Station Demolition ; ,
& Relocation W i — pmaeenn same % pip 4] . _
_ ; GLT: Lechmere Viaduct |
. 1 | e — 7 /  Rehabilitation Project
GLX Project Limit i

A Physical Conditions 22 Strength Requirements

* The existing railing, deck, and stringer * The structure’s current load rating indicates
conditions warrant replacement due to the concrete arches are below statutory
extensive chloride intrusion and map cracking requirements, restricting the number of
of the concrete simultaneous revenue vehicles and work cars

 Additional concrete and steel repairs necessary on the viaduct

to extend the life of the structure

13



Green Line Extension Project Update

Lechmere Bus Replacement Service
e

Lechmere Station Operations

 Existing Service Maintained: Bus Routes 69, 80, 87, and
88 continue to connect Somerville, Cambridge, Arlington,
and Medford to Lechmere

* Green Line Shuttle: A separate fleet of accessible shuttle
buses will connect Lechmere to North Station to meet or
exceed existing Green Line headways

 Station Bus Infrastructure: Existing Bus Garage and
Operator Facilities to remain until new bus loop and new
Lechmere Station are fully functional

Bus Replacement Service expected to start on or around May 25




Green Line Extension Project Update

Lechmere Bus Replacement Service
e

Charles River Dam Road (Craigie Dam)

* Conversion to all-day two-way bus lanes, and
accompanying bus lanes conversion in Cambridge and
Boston

Existing

f'.‘ - - - -

D

Conversion with

T | -
il -
bus lanes




Green Line Extension Project Update

Lechmere Bus Replacement Service
e

Bus lanes are needed to maintain people capacity

* |n the absence of buses, many of the 14,000+ Green Line
riders may choose to drive and overload the roadway system

* Congestion may increase with or without bus lane, but bus
lane guarantees a reliable transit alternative

* Bus Lanes also projected to save up to 15 minutes round-
trip per passenger during weekday peak travel times



	Green Line Extension Update
	Agenda
	Design Build Entity Contract Cash Flow & Spending
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	GLX Site Overview
	Lechmere Station Demolition & New Viaduct Section
	Lechmere Project Limits
	GLT Lechmere Viaduct Rehabilitation Project
	Lechmere Bus Replacement Service
	Slide Number 15
	Lechmere Bus Replacement Service

